
PASSING THROUGH GERMANY 

1030 



THE RHINE 
GERMANY'S GREAT WATERWAY 



PASS IN G T·H R 0 UGH 

GERMANY 
7th EDIT I 0 N 

1930 

B E R L I N 

TERRAMARE OFFICE 



Printed in Germany 

Published by the Terramare Of flee, Wilhelm Strasse 23, Berlin SW 48 

Printed by the T erramare Presse, Dresdener Strasse 43, Berlin 5 14 



CONTENTS 

EASTERN GERMANY 

In Eastern Germany 
Gustav Steinbomer 

East Prussia 
Paul Fechter 

Zoppot •... 

Danzig ...• 

Frankfort-on-the-Oder 

From Berlin to America in Three Hours 

Beautiful Silesia . . . . . . . . . • . 

Breslau 
Werner Guttel 

Vetschau •••• 

The Mark Brandenburg 

Berlin 
Karl V etfer . . 

GERMAN POLITICS 

German Political Pro61es 
Edgar Ansel Mowrer. . . • . • . . . . 

New Political Books about Germany . . • 

Tracin~ the GenealollY of President Herbert Hoover 

9 

13 
20 
21 
2:l 

24 

27 

33 

38 
39 

43 

51 
59 

Hermann Friedrich Maceo . . . • . . . . 61 

GERMAN AGRICULTURE 

The Mill in the Landscape 
Ethel Talbot Scheffauer . . . . . . . • . . . . . • 68 

5 



Village Life in Germany 
Ludwig Gorm • • • • 

Some lnteresfing Features of German Agriculture 

70 

Friedrich Sohn • • • • • . . • . . . • . 77 

THE HEART OF GERMANY 

Magdeburg 
Ernst von Niebelschiitz 

Leipzig •• 

Thuringia. 

Erfurt ... 

GERMAN ARCHITECTURE 

Why, and how, is Germany building? 

81 

85 

88 

90 

Marie Elisabeth Liiders, Member of the Reichsfag 92 

New Homes built by .. Reichsbahn .. and .. Reichsbank" 
Werner Hegemann • • • ; . • . . 

Building Activities in the Palatinafe 
Arnold Knoblauch . • . • , . . • 

Research Work for Economic Housing in Germany, Eng
land and the United S£ates 

99 

104 

Emil Weber . • • . . . • . . . . . . . . . . • . . 109 

The Spirit of Modern German Architecture 
Elisabeth von Tippelskirch-KnobelsdorH. 

FINE ARTS 

The Life and Work of Tilman Riemenschneider 
Justus Bier . . • • • • • . • 

W alt.her von der Vogelweide ~ . . 

The Picture Market in Germany 
Charlotte Weidler • . . 

Ferdinand Moller .... 

The Matthiessen Gallery . 

Rudolf Lepke 

6 

112 

119 
124 

126 

129 

130 

131 
132 



RELIGION AND THE CHURCHES 

World Alliance for Promoting International Friendship 
through the Churches . . . . . • • . • 133 

Augsburg .....•....... 

Wiffenberg • . • . • • ~ • . . . . 

Herrnhuf. the Realization of an Ideal 
Ethel Talbot Scheffauer . . . 

Muenster in W estpbalia • . . . 

The Catholic Touring Committee • 

INFORMATION 

Vacation Travel and Vacation Study in Germany . 

Education in Germany • • • • • . 

Amerika-Instituf . • . . • . 

The Carl Schurz Society . • 

Verein Deutscher Ingenieure • 

134 

136 

• • 137 

••• 141 

143 

144 

• 147 

. 148 
150 

. 151 

The German Association of Engineering and Scienti6c 
Societies • . • • • . . • . • • . . . . . • 153 · 

Greifswald • • . • • . . . • • . . . . . . . 156 

Summer Courses at the University of Marburg . 

· German Sanatoria 
Wilhelm Seelemeyer • . . . • 

Schloss Furstenberg Sanatorium 

Buhlerhohe • . . • . . . • . . 

THE RHINE ON ITS WAY THROUGH GERMANY 

Koln am Rhein • • . . . 

Aachen (Aix-la-Chapelle) . 

Dortmund •.••.•.•. 

Vereinigte Sfahlwerke (United Steel Works) . 

Germany's Indusfrial Revival (Literature) 

Mulheim on the Ruhr 

The Rhine 
Herbert Eulenberg. 

157 

158 

162 

163 

164 
167 

168 

170 

174 

. 175 

178 

7 



Mannheim ••......••..• 

The Black Forest and Lake Constance 
Werner Fiedler • • . • • • • • • . 

RHINE-MAIN-DANUBE CANAL 

Thoughts about the World's Large Water-ways 
Goethe • • • • • • • • • • . • 

Science and Technics in Germany 
Friedrich Bergius • • • . . • . 

The German Peace-effort 
. J. L. Garvin • • • • • • 

184 

186 

192 

194 

195 
An Inland Waterway from the North Sea to fhe Black Sea 196 

SOUTHERN GERMANY AND AUSTRIA 

Niirnberll • • • . • . . . · • • • • 

Miinchen •. • • . • . • . • • • . • 

The Maria Theresia Museu~ in Wien 
Franz Ottmann • • • • . . . 

Through Germany by Road . . . . . . . . . . . 

The Bavarian Zugspitz Railway • 

THE GERMAN TRANSATLANTIC SEA-PORTS 

Hambur~ •• 

Bremen •• 

Who's Who of fhe Contributors to this Booklet. 

8 

. 202 

. 205 

• 208 
.211 

. 214 

. 215 
• 218 

~1 



ILLUSTRATIONS 
lent or made by 

, Helmut Stallbc.um, Konlgsberll i. Pr .. 
lfermann 'Schultz, Koniqsberll i. Pr. . 
Paul W. John, Berlin . . . . . . . 
Fritz Krauskopf, Konigsberll i. Pr .. 
Press Klischee-Rubin, Berlin 
Beyer, Weimar 
A. Vennemann, Berlin 
Transocean, Berlin • . 
Scherl's Bilderdienst . 
Keystone View Co • . 
Schafer, Lohr a. M. . 
G. Bischofberqer, D. L. N. 
Hertha Gorm, Munchen 
Gebr. frey, D. L. N. . . . 
Robert Petschow, Berlin . 
W. von Debschitz-Kunowski, Berlin. 
Staatliche Bildstelle, Berlin • . • . . 
L. Haase u. Co., Fricke, frankfurt a. 0. 

. 13, 17 
15 

. . 16 

. . 19 
24, 25, 26 

42, 45, 113, 165 
47, 48, 50 

. 52, 54 

. 53, 57 
55 

,, 

69 
70 
73 
75 
77 
87 

. . 2. 105 

. .. 115 
K. Gundermann, Wurzburg. . . . . . 119, 121 
Wolfganfl Weber, Leipzifl . . . . . . . . 138, 139 
August Rupp, Berlin . . . . . . . . . .179, 181, 183 
Dr. P. Wolff, Frankfurl a.M. . 186, 187, 188, 189 
Waldemar Titzenthaler, Berlin ......•..... 195 

225 


